BOOMERS AMATEUR BASKETBALL CLUB

Inc No: A0026100A

Po Box 1083, Epping VIC 3076

Website: www.millparkboomers.com.au

Email: Boomersbasketball@outlook.com



Terms & Conditions (WINTER Season 2022/23):

Terms & Conditions listed in the Boomers Online Registration Form for Winter season 2022/23. *NOTE: This form is a copy available to all Boomers Club Members via the Boomers Team App*

Parent/Player AGREEMENT:

- 1. I/we are confirming the child/ren-player registered is committed to Boomers Basketball WINTER season 2022/23 and we will pay all fees in accordance with the fee schedule by the due date
- 2. I/we agree to conduct ourselves and endeavour to ensure others in our company conduct themselves in a proper and reasonable manner and in accordance to Boomers Basketball Club/Basketball Victoria's Code of Conduct.
- 3. I/we agree to NOT discredit/slander the reputation of Boomers Basketball Club via social media platform or other.
- 4. I/we will ensure an adult/guardian is present at all games, training sessions to supervise, and be responsible for our child/ren
- 5. I/we acknowledge that we are responsible for first aid/medical decisions for our child/ren in the event of an injury/medical event at a game or training sessions and that the cost of any ambulance or medical treatment is our sole responsibility as the parent/Guardian
- 6. I/we authorise the coach/team manager/club/association, Basketball Victoria to obtain emergency Medical treatment for the player when it is not reasonably practical for the player/parent to do so and acknowledge that the cost of any ambulance or medical treatment is the parents/guardian's sole responsibility
- 7. I/we agree to download and join the Boomers Team App to receive all Boomers Basketball communication, i.e.: game times, events, etc.
- 8. I/we agree to perform score bench duties as requested & volunteer/assist where possible
- 9. I/we agree to be bound by the basketball association's (WCBA) & Basketball Victoria's constitution, rules and bylaws and the conditions of entry into the basketball facility and to submit ourselves to the jurisdiction of Basketball Victoria's Tribunal, Member Protection Tribunal and any other disciplinary forum connected with basketball.

Revised – 3rd June 2022